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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case
scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting
time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Charles Evans Whittaker Courthouse at 400 E. 9t
Street, Kansas City, Missouri. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to
the Court of Appeals Courtroom on the 10" Floor, 30 minutes before Court
convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent
leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party.
However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate
briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must
confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions
should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/Appearance” form
with the Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at
oral argument. If an “ Appearance” form has not already been filed, the “ Argument
Response/Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in the case.
Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit
Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in
forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case.
Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and
record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases
designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov



http://www.ca8.uscourts.gov/

DIVISION I

Charles Evans Whittaker Courthouse

Court of Appeals Courtroom
10t Floor

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2018

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, GRASZ

17-3663WA
18-1003WM
17-3740WA
17-3695WM
18-1016WA
17-3589WM

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2018, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

United States v. Lee Hall, III
United States v. Eliseo Becerra
United States v. Willie Williams
United States v. Sean Lloyd
United States v. Pradis Benton

United States v. Kevin Carson

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, GRASZ

17-2511WM
17-2588WM

17-3388WM
17-2441WM

17-3794WM
17-3365WM

H&R Block Eastern Enterprises, Inc. v.
Claude Sanks, Jr., etc.
H&R Block Eastern Enterprises, Inc. v.
Claude Sanks, Jr., etc.

Micah Riggs v. Robert Gibbs, etc., et al.

Great American Insurance Company v.
Jonathan Russell

United States v. Ladronal Hamilton, etc.

Z.]., etc. v. Kansas City Board of Police
Commissioners, etc., et al.

NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
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DIVISION I

Charles Evans Whittaker Courthouse

Court of Appeals Courtroom
10t Floor

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2018, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, GRASZ

18-1630WM
17-3358WM
17-3112WM

18-1355WM
17-2494WM

United States v. Eddie Cox
Crystal Thompson, et al. v. Andrew Dill

Ria Schumacher v. SC Data Center, Inc.,
etc.

United States v. Jayme Walker

United States v. Lashone Gates

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2018, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, GRASZ

17-3042WM

17-3178WM

17-2341WM
17-2850WM

16-3588WM
17-3097WM
17-2087WM

Public Water Supply District No. 10 of
Cass County, Missouri v. City of Raymore,
Missouri

Public Water Supply District No. 10 of
Cass County, Missouri v. City of Raymore,
Missouri

United States v. Brandon House
United States v. Anthony Van Pelt

United States v. David Bell, etc.
United States v. Charles White

United States v. Jason Strubberg
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DIVISION 1
Charles Evans Whittaker Courthouse

Court of Appeals Courtroom
10t Floor

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2018, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, GRASZ
17-1649WM United States v. Andre Dewberry
17-2214WM Derrick Jones v. United States
17-1623WM Fabian Jackson v. United States
17-3102WM Russell Peden v. United States
17-3195WM United States v. Craig Sutton

15
15
10
10
10



